

---

## Erratum

The editors of *Perspectives on Science* wish to apologize for errors in the published text of Jaana Eigi's "Are Experts Representative of Non-Experts? Elective Modernism, Aspects of Representation, and the Argument from Inductive Risk" (28:4, 459–481) doi: 10.1162/posc\_a\_00347. These errors were corrected by the author in proof, but neglected in our subsequent production efforts.

- On p. 463, line 3, "p. 845" should read "pp. 844–845."
- On p. 472, line 2, "Douglas" should read "Douglas."
- On p. 477, line 8, "...clearer of view..." should read "clearer view." On line 28, "modernism" should read "modernism's." On line 35, "the substance and the strength" should read "the substance and strength."
- On p. 478, line 9, "...a location where (some) of non-experts..." should read "...a location where (some) non-experts..."

We take full responsibility for allowing these mistakes to make it into print, and for any resulting confusion.